Banking Program Guidelines issued September 18,2023 ("Progi'fim Guidelines"), and to tlic terms
and conditions contained herein.

1. Grantee. Cily of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Amended and Restated Gi'iint Commitinent
City of Grand Junclion
December 2, 2024

2. Grant. Tlie grant sliall be in an amount not to exceed Two Million Two Hundred Thousand
and no/100 Dollars ($2,200,000), provided that the fmai grant amount shall be determined
after the Authority reviews a satisfactory appraisal of the land being acquired in connection
with the Project (21.45 acres) (in accordance with the Authority's appraisal guidelines, to
be ordered by the Grantee at Grantee's expense).